District of Victoria.

Read the following Minutes under the hand of His Excellency the Officer Administering the Government:—
(1.)

F.  FLEMING.
C.S.O.

1366 and 173
of 1890.

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Five
thousand Eight hundred and Forty-four Dollars and Twelve Cents, ($5,844.12), for the construction of a
telegraph line between the Observatory at Kowloon and the Office of the Telegraph Company at
Hongkong.

Also a separate line from Victoria Peak to Central Police Station to transmit meteorological
telegrams six times a day.